

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12651/2013

SMT.PREM CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12655 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the  
respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are present.

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court on  
its own turn.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |