

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12651/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/07/2012 in CWP No. 13827/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &amp; Haryana At Chandigarh)

SMT.PREM CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 12655/2013

(With Office Report)

Date: 30/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Dagar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Hooda,Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Sheoran,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on another day.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER