

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 13795/2015

SMT.PREM CHAUDHARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-02-2024 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Upon being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing expedited.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)